RESOLUTION NO. 2021-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, THANKING MS. MARY GRIFFITH FOR HER SERVICE TO BELLEAIR AS A MEMBER OF THE FINANCE BOARD

WHEREAS, Ms. Mary Griffith served as a member of the Town of Belleair's Finance Board from May, 1996 through March, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Board is an essential and governing party in the capital planning, fiscal management, and financial reporting within the Town of Belleair; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Griffith's work on the Finance Board enhanced the knowledge and expertise of our elected officials, employees, and residents alike through the development of budgets and financial reports and plans; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Belleair is thankful to Ms. Griffith for her commitment to serving and bettering our community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Belleair is indebted to Ms. Mary Griffith for her service, and the Commission hence extends its gratitude by presenting this resolution to her.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution shall be presented to Ms. Mary Griffith.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, this 20^{th} day of April A.D., 2021

ATTEST:	Mayor	
Town Clerk		